

68446-9

68446-9

ORIGINAL

No. 684469-I

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIANA YVONNE LILLA,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN PATRICK BULLINGER,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE BULLINGER

9/28/00 3:11:45
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
CLERK

JAY S. CARLSON
CARLSON LEGAL
100 West Harrison Street, Suite N440
Seattle, WA 98119
(206) 445-0214
(206) 260-2486 FAX

Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 8

 A. Appellant Lilla Intentionally Failed to
 Disclose Known Defects.....8

 B. The Trial Court’s Entered Findings of Fact
 That Entirety Support Bullinger’s Claims.....15

ARGUMENT.....18

CONCLUSION.....23

Table of Authorities

Table of Cases

<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 644, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	2,18
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 697, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	2, 18
<i>Robel v. Roundup</i> , 148 Wn.2d 35, 42, 59 P.3d 35 (2002)	
<i>Rogers Potato Serv., L.L.C. v Countrywide Potato, L.L.C.</i> , 152 Wn.2d 387, 391, 97 P.3d 745 (2004).....	19
<i>Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie</i> , 149 Wn.2d 873, 879-80, 73 P.3d 369 (2003).....	19
<i>Nordstrom Credit, Inc. v. Dep't of Revenue</i> , 120 Wn.2d 935, 939-940, 845 P.2d 1131 (1331).....	19
<i>Alejandre v. Bull</i> , 159 Wn.2d 674, 153 P.3d 864 (2007).....	22
<i>Jackowski v. Borchelt</i> , 174 Wn.2d 720, 278 P.3d 1100 (2012).....	22
<i>Jackowski</i> , 174 Wn.2d at 138.....	22

Statutes

RCW 64.34.020(9) [now RCW 64.34.020(10)].....	5
RCW 64.34.010.....	5
RCW 64.06.021.....	6
RCW 64.34.224.....	6
RCW 64.34.204.....	6
RCW 64.34.360.....	7
